
Wrexham Methodist Circuit

Wrexham Methodist Circuit Plan 01/06/2025 – 31/08/2025

Sun 1st Jun Sun 8th Jun Sun 15th Jun Sun 22nd Jun Sun 29th Jun Sun 6th Jul Sun 13th Jul Sun 20th Jul Sun 27th Jul Sun 3rd Aug Sun 10th Aug Sun 17th Aug Sun 24th Aug Sun 31st Aug
7th of Easter Pentecost Trinity Sunday 12th in Ordinary Time 13th in Ordinary Time 14th in Ordinary Time 15th in Ordinary Time 16th in Ordinary Time 17th in Ordinary Time 18th in Ordinary Time 19th in Ordinary Time 20th in Ordinary Time 21st in Ordinary Time 22nd in Ordinary Time

Wrexham 10:30 am
Guy

AAW
Eaton-Challin

or
HC / M

N Squire Eaton-Challin
or

GCM

C Squire Edwards
AAW

Eaton-Challin
or

HC

Rudden
LA

Gee
AAW

Charlesworth
HC LA

Ndoro Woodhall

Gresford 10:30 am
Eaton-Challin

or
B / HC

Guy M Jones Parkes
CA

Wiggall Eaton-Challin
or

HC
LA

Thomas Rudden C Squire M Jones
HC LA

Woodhall
Cafe

Edwards

Caergwrle 11:00 am
C Squire Woodhall Eaton-Challin

or
GCM / HC

Thomas
LA

Guy M Jones Eaton-Challin
or

HC

Edwards N Squire Wiggall Eaton-Challin
or

HC
LA

M Jones

Rhosddu 6:00 pm
Eaton-Challin

or
Ref

P&W / LA
Eaton-Challin

or
F&L

Llangollen 11:00 am
Pickstone N Squire Edwards

CA / AAW
Gee
HC LA

Rudden Woodhall Gee
AAW

Gee
HC LA

Guy C Squire
AAW

Eaton-Challin
or

HC

Ndoro

Ruabon 10:30 am
M Jones

HC
Rudden C Squire

LA
M Jones

HC
Woodhall Guy Wiggall Pickstone M Jones

HC
Eaton-Challin

or LA
Rudden Thomas

Overton 2:30 pm
Wiggall Eaton-Challin

or
HC / M

Eaton-Challin
or

Woodhall Gee M Jones
HC

Guy Eaton-Challin
or LA

Pickstone Eaton-Challin
or

HC

Rudden M Jones
LA

Zoom 9:30 am
Eaton-Challin

or
Eaton-Challin

or
N Squire Eaton-Challin

or
Eaton-Challin

or
Guy Gee C Squire

Key
AAW - All Age Worship; B - Baptism; Cafe - Cafe Church; CA - Chapel/Church Anniversary; F&L - Faith and Life; GCM - General Church Meeting; HC - Holy Communion; LA - Local Arrangement; M - Membership Service; P&W - Praise and Worship; Ref - Reflective worship
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